ALBERTA SECURITIES COMMISSION

HALT TRADE ORDER SECTION 33.2

Citation: SoftLab9 Software Solutions Inc. 2020 ABASC 100

Docket: ENF-012393

Date: 20200628

Securities Act, RSA 2000, c S-4, as amended (Act)

SoftLab9 Software Solutions Inc.

WHEREAS:

- 1. SoftLab9 Software Solutions Inc. (**SoftLab**) is a reporting issuer in Alberta that trades on the Canadian Securities Exchange;
- 2. Section 33.2 of the *Act* permits the Executive Director to order that all trading in a security or derivative be halted for a period of not longer than 15 business days;
- 3. The Executive Director considers that there are unexplained and unusual fluctuations in the volume of trading in, or market price of, SoftLab securities;
- 4. The Executive Director has become aware of information, other than information filed under Alberta securities laws, that when disclosed to the public may cause or is likely to cause unusual fluctuations in the volume of trading in, or market price of, SoftLab securities;
- 5. The Executive Director considers that circumstances exist or are about to occur that could result in other than an orderly trading of SoftLab securities; and
- 6. The Executive Director considers it to be in the public interest to halt the trading of the securities and derivatives of SoftLab.

ORDER:

7. Pursuant to section 33.2 of the *Act*, the Executive Director orders a halt to all trading in securities and derivatives of SoftLab until the end of day on July 20, 2020, or until the Executive Director revokes this order, whichever occurs first.

Dated at the City of Calgary in the)	ALBERTA SECURITIES COMMISSION
Province of Alberta this 28th day of June,)	
2020.)	
)	
)	
)	"Original signed by"
)	David C. Linder, Q.C.
)	Executive Director